RESOLUTION #25- C

A RESOLUTION TEMPORARILY AMENDING THE SANDY CITY COUNCIL RULES AND PROCEDURES FOR A TERM BEGINNING ON APRIL 1, 2025, AND EXPIRING ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

WHEREAS, the Sandy City Council adopts rules and procedures that govern among other things, the standard order of business for City Council meetings; and

WHEREAS, from time to time the City Council finds it necessary to amend its Rules and Procedures; and

WHEREAS, the City Council would like to make a temporary amendment to its Rules and Procedures to allow for Council Work Sessions to occur on an as-needed basis.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF SANDY CITY AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The City Council hereby adopts the Council Meeting Rules and Procedures attached to this Resolution as **Exhibit "A."**
- 2. <u>Effective</u>. Both this resolution and the amendments that it makes to the Council Meeting Rules and Procedures shall become effective on April 1, 2025.
- 3. Expiration. Unless extended by further Council action, this resolution and the amendments that it makes to the Council Meeting Rules and Procedures shall expire on September 30, 2025.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Sandy City Council thisth day of		2025
		_
	Aaron Dekeyzer, Chair	
	Sandy City Council	
ATTEST:		
City Recorder		